RATINGS / APPROVALS
700ºC – 600 Volt (Optional SS Braid)
1000ºC – 300 Volt
Passes the IEEE-383 (modified) 210,000 BTU/hr Vertical Cable Tray Flame Test
Passes UL VW-1 Vertical Flame Test
Passes CSA FT1 Vertical Flame Test
RoHS Compliant
CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS
MCS FURNACE CABLE
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
Standard conductor:  A nickel
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options. Multi-conductor available on the data page.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km
W/OUT STAINLESS STEEL SHIELD
BTC18N016-0000-Z3000 18 16 0.156 3.96 14.52 21.61
BTC16N026-0000-Z3000 16 26 0.169 4.29 18.95 28.20
BTC14N041-0000-Z3000 14 41 0.182 4.62 24.97 37.16
BTC12N065-0000-Z3000 12 65 0.203 5.16 34.35 51.11
BTC10N105-0000-Z3000 10 105 0.230 5.84 50.15 74.62
BTC08N168-0000-Z3000 8 168 0.289 7.34 78.11 116.23
STAINLESS STEEL SHEILD
BTC18N016-AR00-Z3000 18 16 0.181 4.60 26.64 39.64
BTC16N026-AR00-Z3000 16 26 0.194 4.93 31.57 46.98
BTC14N041-AR00-Z3000 14 41 0.208 5.28 38.1 56.69
BTC12N065-AR00-Z3000 12 65 0.228 5.79 49.49 73.64
BTC10N105-AR00-Z3000 10 105 0.255 6.48 68.03 101.23
BTC08N168-AR00-Z3000 8 168 0.314 7.98 99.25 147.68
(1) no stainless steel braid
(2) with stainless steel shield
(Optional) Outer Braid
l  (Not recommended for applications exceeding 700ºC)

SPECIFICATIONS
TEMPERGARD 2000
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TEMPERGARD 2000 450C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Coated Copper-27%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
BN18GC02T 18 16 2 0.316 8.03 58.04 86.38
# Leads
BN18GC03T 18 16 3 0.332 8.43 70.01 104.19
BN18GC04T 18 16 4 0.360 9.14 82.02 122.07
BN18GC05T 18 16 5 0.393 9.98 99.33 147.83
BN18GC06T 18 16 6 0.427 10.85 114.32 170.14
BN16GC02T 16 26 2 0.345 8.76 70.64 105.13
BN16GC03T 16 26 3 0.364 9.25 87.62 130.40
BN16GC04T 16 26 4 0.395 10.03 104.79 155.95
BN16GC05T 16 26 5 0.433 11.00 127.36 189.54
BN16GC06T 16 26 6 0.472 11.99 147.60 219.66
BN14GC02T 14 41 2 0.368 9.35 85.53 127.29
BN14GC03T 14 41 3 0.389 9.88 107.17 159.49
BN14GC04T 14 41 4 0.423 10.74 130.31 193.93
BN14GC05T 14 41 5 0.465 11.81 158.89 236.47
BN14GC06T 14 41 6 0.506 12.85 185.16 275.56
BN12GC02T 12 65 2 0.408 10.36 110.23 164.05
BN12GC03T 12 65 3 0.432 10.97 143.57 213.67
BN12GC04T 12 65 4 0.472 11.99 176.29 262.36
BN12GC05T 12 65 5 0.520 13.21 215.74 321.07
BN12GC06T 12 65 6 0.573 14.55 257.45 383.15
BN10GC02T 10 105 2 0.528 13.41 174.10 259.10
BN10GC03T 10 105 3 0.567 14.40 238.03 354.24
BN10GC04T 10 105 4 0.620 15.75 295.30 439.48
BN10GC05T 10 105 5 0.685 17.40 361.92 538.62
BN10GC06T 10 105 6 0.750 19.05 425.13 632.69
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082

SPECIFICATIONS
TMMG MUDGUN 450
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TMMG MUDGUN 450 450C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Coated Copper-2%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
BZ18GC02S 18 16 2 0.354 8.99 89.96 133.88
# Leads
BZ18GC03S 18 16 3 0.374 9.50 108.75 161.85
BZ18GC04S 18 16 4 0.406 10.31 133.57 198.78
BZ18GC05S 18 16 5 0.444 11.28 147.79 219.95
BZ18GC06S 18 16 6 0.483 12.27 167.34 249.04
BZ16GC02S 16 26 2 0.377 9.58 106.60 158.65
BZ16GC03S 16 26 3 0.398 10.11 125.79 187.21
BZ16GC04S 16 26 4 0.433 11.00 151.90 226.06
BZ16GC05S 16 26 5 0.475 12.07 174.70 259.99
BZ16GC06S 16 26 6 0.517 13.13 199.85 297.42
BZ14GC02S 14 41 2 0.404 10.26 123.52 183.83
BZ14GC03S 14 41 3 0.427 10.85 150.54 224.04
BZ14GC04S 14 41 4 0.466 11.84 184.80 275.03
BZ14GC05S 14 41 5 0.512 13.00 212.20 315.80
BZ14GC06S 14 41 6 0.573 14.55 268.19 399.13
BZ12GC02S 12 65 2 0.444 11.28 148.41 220.87
BZ12GC03S 12 65 3 0.470 11.94 188.72 280.86
BZ12GC04S 12 65 4 0.513 13.03 235.46 350.42
BZ12GC05S 12 65 5 0.582 14.78 297.62 442.93
BZ12GC06S 12 65 6 0.633 16.08 336.78 501.21
BZ10GC02S 10 105 2 0.553 14.05 238.50 354.94
BZ10GC03S 10 105 3 0.588 14.94 299.17 445.24
BZ10GC04S 10 105 4 0.642 16.31 356.73 530.90
BZ10GC05S 10 105 5 0.708 17.98 432.90 644.26
BZ10GC06S 10 105 6 0.774 19.66 502.00 747.09
Radix Wire Company
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082

THICKNESS
(INCH)
NOMINAL
O.D.
MIN. - MAX.
SPEC. RANGE
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER MFT)
COPPER
LBS/MFT
CAPACITANCE
(pF/Ft.)
IMPEDANCE
@1 MHz
(OHMS)
CI18A0102-104 2 18 SOLID 0.032” 0.035” 0.326” +/-0.020” 51 9.8 19.4 93.3
RADIX WIRE-II DURALIFE-W E241484 2/C 16 AWG SHIELDED FPL 75C / (UL) 2196 WITH HOSESTREAM/ (ULC) S139
NO HOSESTREAM/CLASSIFIED 2 HR. FIRE RESISTIVE CABLE FOR USE IN FHIT AND FHITC ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
INTEGRITY SYSTEM 28B. SEE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY R21213.// CSA LL13427 FAS90 300V FT1
RADIX P/N #COND AWG
NOMINAL INSUL
THICKNESS
(INCH)
NOMINAL JACKET
THICKNESS
(INCH)
NOMINAL
O.D.
MIN. - MAX.
SPEC. RANGE
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER MFT)
COPPER
LBS/MFT
CAPACITANCE
(pF/Ft.)
IMPEDANCE
@1 MHz
(OHMS)
CI16A0102-104 2 16 SOLID 0.032” 0.035” 0.340” +/-0.020” 60 16.4 24.3 77.8
RADIX WIRE-II DURALIFE-W E241484 2/C 14 AWG SHIELDED FPL 75C / (UL) 2196 WITH HOSESTREAM/ (ULC) S139
NO HOSESTREAM/CLASSIFIED 2 HR. FIRE RESISTIVE CABLE FOR USE IN FHIT AND FHITC ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
INTEGRITY SYSTEM 28B. SEE FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY R21213.// CSA LL13427 FAS90 300V FT1
RADIX P/N #COND AWG
NOMINAL INSUL
THICKNESS
(INCH)
NOMINAL JACKET
THICKNESS
(INCH)
NOMINAL
O.D.
MIN. - MAX.
SPEC. RANGE
NET WEIGHT
(LBS PER MFT)
COPPER
LBS/MFT
CAPACITANCE
(pF/Ft.)
IMPEDANCE
@1 MHz
(OHMS)
CI14A0702-104 2 14/7 .0032” .0035” 0.380” +/-0.020” 78 25.2 25.9 69.4
CI14A0102-104 2 14 SOLID 0.032” 0.035” 0.365” +/-0.020” 75 24.8
Certifications 18 AWG 16 AWG 14 AWG
Solid Conductor
7-Strand Conductor
Single-Cable EMT Horizontal ¾" Wheatland ¾" - 1" Wheatland ¾" - 1" Wheatland

MIN. - MAX.
SPEC. RANGE
NET
WEIGHT
(LBS PER
MFT)
COPPER
LBS/MFT
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CHARACTERISTIC
IMPEDANCE
@1MHZ
(OHMS)
CI16A0102 2 16 SOLID 0.032” 0.035” 0.292” 0.272" - 0.312" 55.41 15.6 15.3 110.9
RADIX P/N #COND AWG
NOMINAL
INSUL
THICKNESS

MIN. - MAX.
SPEC. RANGE
NET
WEIGHT
(LBS PER
MFT)
COPPER
LBS/MFT
NOMINAL
CAPACITANCE
(pF/FT)
CHARACTERISTIC
IMPEDANCE
@1MHZ
(OHMS)
CI14A0702 2 14/7 0.032” .0035” 0.332” 0.312"-0.352" 61.1 25.1 17.3 99.4
CI14A0102 2 14 SOLID 0.032” 0.035” 0.326” 0.322"-0.334" 59.01 25.62
Certifications 16 AWG 14 AWG
Solid Conductor
7-Strand Conductor
Single-Cable EMT Horizontal ¾" - 2" Wheatland ¾" - 2" Wheatland